Pleasant Valley Cubs 2023 Registration Application

Please print clearly. If application is illegible, the application will be rejected.

Player Name:				
Date of Birth:	Gender:	Rising Gra	nde:	
	nding Camp (July 18-20)?			
Child will be participating	g in: FOOTBALL CHE	EERLEADING	Level:	_
Parent Name:				
Address:				
Email:				
If attending camp, please	e list the t-shirt size of chil	d: YXS YS	S YM YL	YXL
	onditions, allergies or spec			
	ıny:			
Additional Information th Birth Certificate Proof of Residency	·			
By signing the application	on, I am agreeing that all o	f the above statem	ents are true and	correct.
Authorizing person's sign	 nature			_

Pleasant Valley Cubs 2023 Registration Application

Dlover Neme
Player Name:
Please read and initial the following:
Medical Release: IN CASE OF EMERGENCY: I understand every effort will be made to contact me, my spouse, or my Emergency Contact. In the event that I cannot be reached, I hereby give my permission to the physician selected by the adult leader in charge to secure proper treatment, including hospitalization, anesthesia, surgery, or injections of medication for my child (or for me, if an adult).
Please initial that you agree:
Photo Release: I hereby grant Pleasant Valley Cubs Assoc. permission to use my minor child's photograph, likeness, and/or name in any and all of its publications, without payment or any other consideration. I understand and agree that these materials will become the property of Pleasant Valley Cubs Assoc. and will not be returned. I hereby authorize Pleasant Valley Cubs Assoc. to publish or distribute the photo and / or name for purposes of publicizing Pleasant Valley Cubs Assoc. programs, for example in local newspapers or on the Cubs' website.
Please initial that you agree:
Release from Liability: I agree to assume all risks and hazards incidental to participation in any and all camp, practice, and game activities. I do hereby waive, release, absolve, indemnify, and agree to hold harmless, Pleasant Valley Cubs Association, its officers, directors, coaches, sponsors, volunteers, employees, participants, affiliates, and representatives, for any claim arising out of an injury to my child, whether the result of negligence or any other cause.
Furthermore, I waive, release, remise, covenant not to sue, and fully discharge Pleasant Valley Cubs Assoc., its officers, directors, coaches, sponsors, volunteers, employees, participants, affiliates, and representatives of any, liabilities, demands, actions or rights of action, damages of any kind (Causes of Action), whatsoever, related to or arising out, or in any way connected to participation in The 2023 Pleasant Valley Cubs Football and Cheer Season, including those Causes of Action allegedly from, or in any way related to, the negligent acts or omissions of Pleasant Valley Cubs Assoc., its officers, agents, and or employees.
I certify that the participant has no known medical problems that would increase the risk of illness, injury, and/or death, as a result of participation in the 2023 Pleasant Valley Cubs Football and Cheer Season or any other activity facilitated and or designed by Pleasant Valley Cubs Assoc.
Please initial that you agree:
Code of Conduct: The primary purpose of the Youth Sports Program is to offer each participant the opportunity to play sports

and provide the physical and emotional benefits of such activities. The purpose of the Code of Conduct is to emphasize good sportsmanship, proper conduct, and full compliance with bylaws and policies of the Pleasant Valley Cubs and is to be followed by every participant. It is expected that players will do their best at all times to avoid negative remarks to any other players, officials or coaches and act in a sportsmanlike manner always, WIN OR LOSE.

Pleasant Valley Cubs 2023 Registration Application

The Code of Conduct applies to all players, coaches, officials, parents and spectators.

- I will learn the rules of the game, the policies of the league as well as the Code of Conduct as written below.
- I will remember that the games are for the children and not for the adults.
- I will teach my child, as well as myself, to play by the rules and to resolve conflicts without resorting to hostility or violence.
- I will **NEVER** ridicule, yell, threaten or lay a hand on any child or any other participants.
- There will be **NO** use of profanity or vulgar language at any PV CUBS event.
- I will provide support for the coaches and officials working with my child to provide a positive and ENJOYABLE experience for all.
- I will not encourage behavior that will undermine the goals of Pleasant Valley Cubs.
- I will respect officials and their authority during games.
- ?I understand that there are **NO** set positions or guaranteed playing time.
- I will **NEVER** question, discuss, confront or undermine any coaches or board members during any practice, games or events. I will take the time to speak to one of them during an agreed time.
- I will encourage good sportsmanship by demonstrating positive support for all players, coaches, boards members and officials at every game, practice and or Pleasant Valley event.
- I will place the emotional and physical wellbeing of my child ahead of any personal desire to win and will not encourage any behaviors or practices that would endanger the health and wellbeing of the athletes.
- I will refrain from coaching my child or other players during the games and practices, unless I am one of the official team coaches.
- I will instruct my child to treat other players, coaches, fans and officials with respect regardless of race, sex, creed or ability.
- I understand the chain of command for issues of concern are as follows Head Coach then Football Coordinator then the Board for discussion and decision.
- I understand that I am personally responsible to review the Code of Conduct to anyone that I invite to any practices, games or events.
- PV CUBS has a ZERO tolerance policy on the use of Drugs/Alcohol or being under the influence while attending a CUBS function.
- PV CUBS has a ZERO tolerance policy on the use of PHYSICAL or VERBAL abuse by anyone who attends a CUBS function.

VIOLATION of any of the above but not limited to may result in EXPULSION from further participation or involvement with Pleasant Valley Cubs programs and activities, including attendance to events. This action will also result in the loss of membership in good standing for the individuals without refund. Violators will be permanently banned from all future participation at events. By signing you are aware of the Code of Conduct and agree to uphold its policies. The Board will make the last and final discussion. There will be NO SECOND CHANCES.

We encourage you to root for your team, play hard and HAVE FUN. However, Pleasant Valley Cubs Association will not tolerate UNSPORTSMANLIKE behavior nor will it tolerate those who violate the rules. Anyone who violates any of the above will be subject to disciplinary action.

I acknowledge that the acceptance of my registration form for my child to play with the PV CUBS is conditioned upon and subject to my signing of this Code of Conduct, and agreeing, for myself and on behalf of the members of my family and friends to be bound by provisions to be subject to any disciplinary actions that might result.

Please initial that you agree	:
-------------------------------	---